

February 22, 2007

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3059

Page 1, line 7, remove "recently" and after "Assembly" insert "in 1997"

Page 1, line 8, replace "appropriateness of this action" with "zoning authority"

Page 1, line 9, replace "people" with "citizens"

Page 1, line 10, replace "but does not provide these people meaningful involvement" with "and the involvement of those citizens should be considered" and after the second "of" insert "whether"

Page 1, line 11, replace the first "to" with "may", replace "these" with "the", and remove "to unincorporated territory"

Renumber accordingly